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Vancouver Island Lure Coursing Association 
RUNNING ORDER 

 
Sunday, April 27, 2025 - Test #1 

 
Chase Ability 150 Yards 

#1 036 Debit Papillon Jo Anne SUKUT 
#2 040 Casey Mixed Breed Shannon WETSELAAR 

 
Chase Ability 300 Yards 

#1 012 Kaidi Havanese J LARKMAN 
#2 009 Odin Rhodesian Ridgeback TAYLOR 
#3 046 Kato Mixed Breed Krista KLOKEID 
#4 011 Scout C K C Spaniel Stephanie WOODBERG 
#5 037 Waffle Papillon Jo Anne SUKUT 
#6 030 MeMe Samoyed Maria CHOW 
#7 013 Darcie Shih Tzu Jaime-Lee LARKMAN 
#8 028 Faith Chihuahua (Short) Stacey PHILLIPS 

 
Chase Ability 600 Yards 

#1  001 Dauber Dalmatian Leslie MORRIS 
#2  002 Hoby Whippet Jane SMITH 
#3  003 Brew Retriever (NSDT) Don EGAN 
#4  004 Baloo Retriever (NSDT) Melinda DOUGLAS 
#5  022 Kassie Belgian Shepherd Pearl FABBRO 
#6  029 Seven Samoyed Maria CHOW 
#7  032 Mara Whippet Lenore KENNEDY 
#8  038 Caru Mixed Breed Shannon WETSELAAR 
#9  023 Kali Belgian Shepherd Pearl FABBRO 
#10  042 Poppy Spaniel (E C) Denise & Pentti 
#11  018 Ralphie Retriever (Golden) Erin MCNAB 
#12  007 Zippy Whippet Cathy MERRITHEW 
#13  005 Copper Retriever (NSDT) Barbara MCDONNELL 
#14  008 Mazikeen German Shepherd Jacey MARLOR 
#15  020 Violette Collie (Rough) Pearl/Keri 
#16  025 Stitch Doberman Pinscher Cherish CLEMENT 
#17  027 Tasi Mixed Breed Corey BEALE 
#18  031 Annika Samoyed Maria CHOW 
#19  021 Ragnar Belgian Shepherd Pearl FABBRO 
#20  039 Cylo Mixed Breed Shannon WETSELAAR 
#21  010 Enzo Rhodesian Ridgeback Marita 
#22  045 Gertie Staff Bull Terrier Michelle LOCH 
#23  044 Kira Schnauzer (St) Evamarie WEICKER 
#24  043 Birdie Spaniel (E C) Denise KARKKAINEN 
#25  034 Emmy Collie (Rough) Brenda CASWELL 
#26  033 Mimi Whippet Lenore KENNEDY 
#27  026 Ryder Poodle (Standard) Patricia ANDERSON 
#28  024 Winnie Doberman Pinscher Cherish CLEMENT 
#29  019 Arthur Retriever (Golden) Erin MCNAB 
#30  017 Jack Spaniel (E S) Danita PROPP 
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Chase Ability 600 Yards (continued) 
#31 016 Ahri Retriever (NSDT) Wendy LEE 
#32 015 Pip Retriever (NSDT) JENSEN 
#33 006 Ruby Afghan Hound Laurel DEPTUCH 
#34 035 Charlie Collie (Rough) Brenda CASWELL 
#35 014 Erin Retriever (NSDT) Paul BEBINGTON 
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Vancouver Island Lure Coursing Association 
RUNNING ORDER 

 
Sunday, April 27, 2025 - Test #2 

 
Chase Ability 150 Yards 

#1 036 Debit Papillon Jo Anne SUKUT 
#2 040 Casey Mixed Breed Shannon WETSELAAR 

 
Chase Ability 300 Yards 

#1 012 Kaidi Havanese J LARKMAN 
#2 009 Odin Rhodesian Ridgeback TAYLOR 
#3 011 Scout C K C Spaniel Stephanie WOODBERG 
#4 028 Faith Chihuahua (Short) Stacey PHILLIPS 
#5 030 MeMe Samoyed Maria CHOW 
#6 013 Darcie Shih Tzu Jaime-Lee LARKMAN 
#7 046 Kato Mixed Breed Krista KLOKEID 

 
Chase Ability 600 Yards 

#1  001 Dauber Dalmatian Leslie MORRIS 
#2  002 Hoby Whippet Jane SMITH 
#3  003 Brew Retriever (NSDT) Don EGAN 
#4  004 Baloo Retriever (NSDT) Melinda DOUGLAS 
#5  020 Violette Collie (Rough) Pearl/Keri 
#6  018 Ralphie Retriever (Golden) Erin MCNAB 
#7  010 Enzo Rhodesian Ridgeback Marita 
#8  024 Winnie Doberman Pinscher Cherish CLEMENT 
#9  021 Ragnar Belgian Shepherd Pearl FABBRO 
#10  029 Seven Samoyed Maria CHOW 
#11  032 Mara Whippet Lenore KENNEDY 
#12  038 Caru Mixed Breed Shannon WETSELAAR 
#13  042 Poppy Spaniel (E C) Denise & Pentti 
#14  007 Zippy Whippet Cathy MERRITHEW 
#15  008 Mazikeen German Shepherd Jacey MARLOR 
#16  015 Pip Retriever (NSDT) JENSEN 
#17  019 Arthur Retriever (Golden) Erin MCNAB 
#18  034 Emmy Collie (Rough) Brenda CASWELL 
#19  044 Kira Schnauzer (St) Evamarie WEICKER 
#20  026 Ryder Poodle (Standard) Patricia ANDERSON 
#21  022 Kassie Belgian Shepherd Pearl FABBRO 
#22  025 Stitch Doberman Pinscher Cherish CLEMENT 
#23  005 Copper Retriever (NSDT) Barbara MCDONNELL 
#24  035 Charlie Collie (Rough) Brenda CASWELL 
#25  023 Kali Belgian Shepherd Pearl FABBRO 
#26  006 Ruby Afghan Hound Laurel DEPTUCH 
#27  016 Ahri Retriever (NSDT) Wendy LEE 
#28  017 Jack Spaniel (E S) Danita PROPP 
#29  031 Annika Samoyed Maria CHOW 
#30  033 Mimi Whippet Lenore KENNEDY 
#31  039 Cylo Mixed Breed Shannon WETSELAAR 
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Chase Ability 600 Yards (continued) 
#32 043 Birdie Spaniel (E C) Denise KARKKAINEN 
#33 045 Gertie Staff Bull Terrier Michelle LOCH 
#34 047 Kilo Mixed Breed Krista KLOKEID 
#35 048 Buddy Greyhound Cathy MERRITHEW 
#36 014 Erin Retriever (NSDT) Paul BEBINGTON 

 
 


